

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4628/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2011 in WA No.145/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR DEWAN Respondent(s)

IA NO.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted
that the respondent was appointed as Assistant Surgeon and he is not
governed by the Madhya Pradesh Shaskiya Sewak (Adhivarshiki-Ayu)
Adhiniyam, 1967 and Rules framed thereunder.

Learned counsel requested for time to produce the said
Rules.

Adjourned for two weeks.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|